
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-519BPU Name: 2020 Sanitary Sewer Master Plan Update

Status:Type: BPU- Agenda Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/5/2019 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:11/21/2019

Title: REPORT - PROJECT WORK ORDER APPROVAL - PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
WITH WOODARD AND CURRAN FOR TEMPORARY FLOW MONITORING, SEWER INSPECTION
AND CONDITION ASSESSMENT, SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM MASTER PLAN UPDATE, AND
ONGOING SEWER SYSTEM MODELING

BACKGROUND: The City of Santa Rosa Water Department conducts master planning studies for
water and sewer infrastructure approximately every five years. The City’s latest Sanitary Sewer
Master Plan (SSMPU) was developed in 2014 and is due for an update. Water Department
engineering staff issued a Request for Proposals (RPF) on August 1, 2019 and Woodard and Curran
was selected as the most qualified consultant. The 2020 SSMPU will be used to develop
recommendations and project priorities for the Capital Improvement Program (CIP), as appropriate. In
addition, work completed under this project will provide necessary sewer inspection data for fulfillment
of the California River Watch Settlement Agreement, as well as provide feedback on conformance of
City performed sewer inspections with industry standards.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water Department that the Board of Public Utilities
(BPU), by motion, approve Project Work Order (PWO) No. A010215-2017-05 with Woodard and
Curran, a Maine corporation, to provide professional engineering services for Temporary Sewer Flow
Monitoring, Sewer Inspection and Condition Assessment, Sanitary Sewer System Master Plan
Update, and Ongoing Sewer System Modeling in the amount not to exceed $2,133,308.00.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Presentation (added 11/21/19)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities11/21/2019 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

